Data Sheet
© 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 19
Cisco Nexus 5000 Series Switches
Product Overview
The Cisco® Nexus 5000 Series is a family of line-rate, low-latency, lossless 10 Gigabit Ethernet,
Cisco Data Center Ethernet, and Fibre Channel over Ethernet (FCoE) switches for data center
applications (Figure 1).
Figure 1.   The Cisco Nexus 5000 Series includes the Cisco Nexus 5020 that supports 10 Gigabit Ethernet,

Data Sheet
© 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 18 of 19
Ordering Information
Table 5. Ordering Information
Chassis
N5K-C5020P-BF Cisco Nexus 5000 2RU Chassis no PS, 5 Fan Modules, 40 ports (req SFP+)
Fan Modules
N5K-C5020-FAN= Cisco Nexus 5020 Fan Module, Spare
Power Supplies
N5K-PAC-1200W(=) Cisco Nexus 5020 PSU module, A/C, 208v 1200W
N5K-P2-BLNK(=) Cisco Nexus 5020 PSU module, Blank slot cover
Expansion Modules
N5K-M1600(=) Cisco Nexus 5000 1000 Series Module 6-port 10 Gigabit Ethernet (req SFP+)
N5K-M1-BLNK(=) Cisco Nexus 5000 1000 Series Expansion Module Blank
Software
N5KUK9-400N1.1(=) Cisco Nexus 5000 Base OS Software Release 4.0
Cables and Optics
SFP-10G-SR(=) 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module
SFP-H10GB-CU1M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter
SFP-H10GB-CU3M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter
SFP-H10GB-CU5M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 5 Meter
Power Cables
CAB-N5K6A-NA(=) Cisco Nexus N5000 AC Power Cable, 6A, 250V, North America, 2.5m
CAB-AC-250V/13A(=) Cisco Nexus N5000 AC Power Cable, 13A, 250V, North America, 2.5m
CAB-C13-C14-JMPR(=) Cisco Nexus N5000 AC Power Cable, 6A, 250V, Power Strip Type
SFS-250V-10A-AR(=) Cisco Nexus N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, Argentina, 2.5m
CAB-9K10A-AU(=) Cisco Nexus N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, Australia, 2.5m
SFS-250V-10A-CN(=) Cisco Nexus N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, China, 2.5m
CAB-9K10A-EU(=) Cisco Nexus N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, Europe, 2.5m
SFS-250V-10A-ID(=) Cisco Nexus N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, India, 2.5m
SFS-250V-10A-IS(=) Cisco Nexus N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, Israel, 2.5m
CAB-9K10A-IT(=) Cisco Nexus N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, Italy, 2.5m
CAB-9K10A-SW(=) Cisco Nexus N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, Switzerland, 2.5m
CAB-9K10A-UK(=) Cisco Nexus N5000 AC Power Cable, 10A, 250V, United Kingdom, 2.5m
Accessory Kit
N5020-ACC-KIT= Cisco Nexus 5020 Accessory Kit, Spare
Warranty
The Cisco Nexus 5000 Series Switches have a 1-year limited hardware warranty. The warranty